

40th Annual Excellence Summit and 2024 Canada Awards for Excellence

The Late Rt. Hon. Brian Mulroney to Receive Posthumous Honour during Canada Awards for Excellence Ruby Jubilee Celebration

TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA, September 24, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Late Rt. Hon. Brian Mulroney to Receive Posthumous Honour during Canada Awards for Excellence Ruby <u>Jubilee Celebration</u>

The former prime minister's daughter, the Hon. Caroline Mulroney, will accept an award on her late father's behalf.

The late Rt. Hon. Brian Mulroney will receive special recognition during the 40th anniversary of the Canada Awards for Excellence, on Oct. 28, 2024. During the event at Toronto's Delta Hotel, Ontario's President of the Treasury Board and Minister of Francophone Affairs, the Hon. Caroline Mulroney, will accept an award recognizing her late father for his role in the legacy of the Canada Awards for Excellence.

Established in 1984 by former Prime Minister Brian Mulroney, the Canada Awards for Excellence is the country's most coveted organizational awards program. This year's milestone event will include Excellence Canada's Performance Excellence Summit and begin with a keynote address from Tony Chapman, creator and host of the award-winning podcast and platform Chatter that Matters. A panel discussion between industry thought leaders on future trends and challenges in achieving excellence in Canada will precede the presentation of the awards.

Panelists include:

- · Dany Assaf, Co-chair of Tory's Competition and Foreign Investment Group, Author
- Arlene Dickinson, "Dragon," CBC's Dragon's Den, General Partner, District Ventures Capital, Bestselling Author
- Jon Love, Executive Chair & Founder, KingSett Capital Inc.

Over the last 40 years, approximately 900 organizations have been recognized and received the Canada Awards for Excellence in one of the following standards: Organizational Excellence, Quality, Excellence Innovation and Wellness, Healthy Workplace, and Mental Health at Work.

The Canada Awards for Excellence program is conducted annually by Excellence Canada (formerly called The National Quality Institute), a not-for-profit organization. The Governor

General of Canada is the Patron of the Canada Awards for Excellence program.

More information is available at: https://www.excellencesummit.ca/

Organization Contact Allan Ebedes Chief Executive Officer allan@excellence.ca

Minister's Office Contact Liz Tuomi Director, Issues Management and Media Relations Liz.Tuomi@ontario.ca

Allan Ebedes Excellence Canada +1 416-251-7600 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/745205253

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.